12/12/2018 505231839

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH WAYNE MOSER	11/08/2016
ANDREW COLIN LEWIS	11/07/2016
BERT EUGENE ALLEN	11/07/2016
STEPHEN WAYNE COE	11/08/2016
DOUGLAS JAMES LANDRY	11/10/2016
WAYNE S. STRASSER	11/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTLAKE LONGVIEW CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2801 POST OAK BLVD., SUITE 600	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16217119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)706-0421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-706-0420

NHAT.PHAN@PHANLAW.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: NHAT D. PHAN P.O. BOX 748 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: PHAN LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-0748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070178-298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NHAT D. PHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nhat D. Phan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

PATENT REEL: 047750 FRAME: 0803

505231839

Total Attachments: 3

source=100013US1_Assignment#page1.tif

source=100013US1_Assignment#page2.tif

source=100013US1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047750 FRAME: 0804 DOCKET: 070178-285 PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we.

- (1) Kenneth Wayne MOSER, having a residence at 101 Fountainebleau Avenue, Longview, TX 75605;
- (2) Andrew Colin LEWIS, having a residence at 180 Highland Boulevard, Hallsville, TX 75650;
- (3) Bert Eugene ALLEN, having a residence at 2371 Country Club West, Longview, TX 75602;
- (4) Stephen Wayne COE, having a residence at 105 Cactus Street, Longview, TX 75601:
- (5) Douglas James LANDRY, having a residence at 1245 Staci Lane, Sulphur, LA 70665; and
- (6) Wayne Scott STRASSER, having a residence at 1832 Buckingham Court, Kingsport, TN 37660 (collectively "INVENTORS"),

do hereby sell and assign to Westlake Longview Corporation ("WESTLAKE"), a corporation having a place of business at 2801 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77056, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, discoveries, and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/338,792 filed on October 31, 2016, for CANDLE FILTER SUPPORT AND PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR POLYMER MELTS, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

INVENTORS further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said inventions, discoveries, and improvements to WESTLAKE, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and INVENTORS agree that, upon request, but without expense to INVENTORS, INVENTORS shall furnish to

DOCKET: 070178-285

PATENT

WESTLAKE or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in INVENTORS' possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, and improvements; communicate to WESTLAKE or its designee any facts known to INVENTORS respecting said inventions, discoveries, and improvements; and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally aid WESTLAKE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions, discoveries, and improvements in all countries.

Signed this 8th day of November, 2016 Kenneth Wayne MOSER

Signed this 746 day of No Vember, 2016 Cultur Lewis

Signed this 7 th day of November 2016 Bert Eugene all Bert Eugene ALLEN

Signed this Standard day of November, 2016 Stephen Wayne COE

Signed this 10 day of November, 2016 Jouglas James LANDRY

DOCKET: 070178-285 PATENT

Signed this 1 day of 10 2016 10 2016

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047750 FRAME: 0807